CH \$40.00 582252

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619029

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolent Health LLC		01/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	True Health New Mexico, Inc.	
Street Address:	2440 Louisiana Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 601	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5822523	TRUE HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122058.0134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=truehealth assignment#page1.tif source=truehealth assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of this 5 day of January, 2021 by and among Evolent Health LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, located at 800 N. Glebe Road, Suite 500, Arlington, VA 22203 (the "Assignor") and True Health New Mexico, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of New Mexico, located at 2440 Louisiana Blvd, Suite 601, Albuquerque, NM 87110 (the "Assignce").

Assignor owns all right, title and interest to the trademark TRUEHEALTH and Design, which was registered with the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2019 (Reg. No. 5822523) (the "Trademark") as shown on Schedule A. Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest to the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration therefor, and the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Trademark and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Evolent Health LLC

Name: Jonathan Weinberg

Title: General Counsel

True Health New Mexico: Inc.

SCHEDULE A

8 assa	Mark	Status/ Registration Date	Goods/Services	Reg. No.
00 0	TRUE HEALTH and Design	Registered July 30, 2019	(Int'l Class(es) 36) Health insurance services, third party administrator, underwriting and claim processing services for health benefit plans and health insurance	5822523
200	truehealth			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 01/07/2021